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ANNAPOLIS

Forest Drive/Eastport Sector Study

Eric Borchers <ekborchers@annapolis.gov>

Sally Nash <snash@annapolis.gov> Wed, Nov 7, 2018 at 10:28 AM

To: Alex Pline <alex@teampline.org>, Benjamin Sale <bensale98@gmail.com>, "DiQuinzio, David"
<ddiquinzio@reliabilitycentered.com>, "Herald, Bill" <wherald17@gmail.com>, "lams, David" <davidiams@gmail.com>,
"Matthews, George N." <whytaxes@msn.com>, "Waldman, Bob" <rhwaldman@rhwaldman.com>

Cc: "Borchers, Eric" <ekborchers@annapolis.gov>, "Gutwald, Pete" <pgutwald@annapolis.gov>

And one straggler from SHA. | will treat the same as other state comments and address as appropriate.
Thanks,
Sally

—————————— Forwarded message ---------

From: Stephen Miller <SMiller2@sha.state.md.us>
Date: Thu, Nov 1, 2018 at 8:42 PM

Subject: Re: Forest Drive/Eastport Sector Study

To: Nash, Sally <snash@annapolis.gov>

Cc: Tara Penders <TPenders@sha.state.md.us>

Sally,

The Maryland Department of Transportation State Highway Administration (MDOT SHA) has the
following comments:

General

-For the figures shown, please indicate where you got your data from.

-For the figures, please use a higher resolution image so that you can accurately read them.
-We agree with the recommended changes in the Traffic Impact Study procedures and Adequate Public Facilities
Ordinance. Please keep MDOT SHA apprised with how those recommendations are implemented.

Chapter 2
-On Page 19, it is indicated that Forest Drive is owned by the The County. That is mostly correct -
the County does have the roadway when it switches from MD 665 (Aris T Allen Blvd) to Forest

Drive, with the exception of the portion between Chinquapin Round Road and Bywater Road. That

~700 foot portion is MDOT SHA facility.
-On Page 29, it is stated that the State owns and manages up to Chinquapin Round Road intersection. As
stated previously, MD 665 technically extends to Bywater Road, another ~700 feet East.

Chapter 3
-Under section 3.3, there is an emphasis in working with the County. Because MD 665 is within
the Study area, please include the State as another partner to work with.

Thank you for the opportunity to review your Study and looking forward to future communication.

Sincerely,

Stephen P. Miller

Regional Planner — Anne Arundel & Eastern Shore
Regional and Intermodal Planning Division
Maryland State Highway Administration
Smiller2@sha.state.md.us
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Work: 410-545-5673
Cell: 917-214-1150

From: Cindy Carrier <pzcarr20@aacounty.org>

Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2018 11:05:39 AM

To: Nash, Sally

Cc: Stephen Miller; Karen Mierow -MDP-; Patrick Hughes; Nestor Flores; ekborchers@annapolis.gov;
pat.keller@maryland.gov; Pat Faux; pgutwald@annapolis.gov

Subject: Re: Forest Drive/Eastport Sector Study
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